CH \$40.00 377794

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM337037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE GOOD NATURE COMPANY		03/03/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHOLESALE TURF SUPPLY, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 846
City:	Dalton
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30722
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3777944	ONELAWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9134515100

Email: aquinn@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Anna M. Quinn

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg. 82, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	566547
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna M. Quinn
SIGNATURE:	/Anna M. Quinn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment THE GOOD NATURE COMPANY to WTS (executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment THE GOOD NATURE COMPANY to WTS (executed)#page2.tif source=Assignment THE GOOD NATURE COMPANY to WTS (executed)#page3.tif source=Assignment THE GOOD NATURE COMPANY to WTS (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0409

900320504

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this day of, 2015, from THE GOOD NATURE COMPANY, a California corporation (the "Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 4324 Redwood Hwy, Suite 200, San Rafael, California 94903, United States of America; to WHOLESALE TURF SUPPLY, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 846, Dalton, Georgia 30722, United States of America.
WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations (the "Trademarks") identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in and to the Trademarks;
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that said Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to said Assignee, its successors and assignees the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks and to the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment if its successors, assignee or other legal representatives.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by an officer thereof, thereunto duly authorized this
THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS BLANK

1

THE GOOD NATURE COMPANY	
By: Name: Ron Benett Title:	
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>)
,) ss.
COUNTY OF Whitheld)
purposes therein stated. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for said known to me to be the person who edged to me that he executed the same for the cunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the day and year last above written.
	Whitfield County GA Notary Public in and for said County and State
	(Type, print or stamp the Notary's name below his or her signature)
My Commission Expires:	ar and organism of
	Manian,
1-15-2017	- NETE OGLETTE
	A Samming A Samm



WHOLESALE TURF SUPPLY, LLC

By: Lat	
Name: Ron Bennett	
Title: Preside	
STATE OF Gargie)
, where the second seco	ss.
	<i>y</i> 33.
COUNTY OF Whit field)
On this 3 day of As	2015 Inform ma a Mateur Bullia la ant for
soid state personally appeared ?	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for , known to me to be
the nercon who executed the within incomment	and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the
same for the purposes therein stated.	and acknowledged to the that slite executed the
name for me parposes morom season.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hered	unto set my hand and affixed my official seal at
my office in Dallen 69	
	Whilfield County, GA Notary Public in and for said County and State
	Notary Public in and for said County and State
	/7
	4-0
	_///gnide US
	(Type, print or stamp the Notary's name below his
	or her signature)
My Commission Expires:	. 2559954.
•	WETTE ///
1-15-2017	
•	\$ 700 man \$ 1
	EE', Augus ,/EE
	2000 an an 1940 S
	COUNTY NO
	11111111111111111

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
ONELAWN	77/824,368	3,777,944